RESOLUTION

No. 341

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND AS FOLLOWS:

That the City of Kirkland sell £LOYD O. HARDENBROOK and MARION HARDENBROOK, his wife, the following-described real property situate in the City of Kirkland, County of King, State of Washington, to-wit:

Lots One (1) and Two (2), Block Thirty-four (34), Blewett's First Addition to the City of Kirkland;

for the price of Seventy-five Dollars for each of said lots.

Be it further resolved that a quit-claim deed duly executed by the Mayor of the City of Kirkland and the Clerk thereof, the authorized officers of the City of Kirkland, be delivered to the said floyd 0. Hardenbrook and Marion Hardenbrook, his wife, when the said sum of One Hundred Fifty Dollars (\$150.00) for said property has been paid in full.

Dated and passed this 17th day of 1945.

Harry M. Everett, Mayor

Attest:

C. F. Trent, City Clerk

Approved:

L. N. Ostrander, City Attorney